for different decision-making models. In [Booĳ et al., 2010], the authors review empirical

estimates of prospect theory under different (parametric) assumptions, incentives, tasks

and samples. In a transportation paradigm more similar to our setting, Avineri et al. in

[Avineri & Prashker, 2004] first conduct a route-choice stated-preference experiment and

then explain the results parametrizing their route choice model with values similar to

the ones that Tversky and Kahneman found for their archetypal model in [Tversky &

Kahneman, 1992]. In the absence of proper experiment measurements on the particular

resource selection paradigm that could validate this theory, it is not suggested that the

parameter set b = 0.88, d = 0.69, λ = 2.25, as was introduced in Section 6.2.2, reflects

the actual agents’ choices. Thus, we use the default parametric values to explore the

existence (or not) of the same risk attitudes towards losses in the particular environment

(Ref. Section 6.2.2) and conduct a sensitivity analysis on the parameters b, d, λ in the end

of the section to address these concerns.

Evangelia A. Kokolaki 154

Information dissemination and consumption in competitive networking urban environments

Table 6.4: Sensitivity analysis of the CPT parameter λ: N = 100, R = 50, β = 4, γ = 8

λ value 1.8 2.025 2.25 2.475 2.7
(−20%) (−10%) (0%) (+10%) (+20%)

pCPTl 0.8834 0.8834 0.8834 0.8834 0.8834

Motivated by the simple experiments on preferences about positive and negative

prospects that, eventually, reveal the four-fold pattern of risk attitude [Tversky & Kah-

neman, 1992], we iterate on the most interesting case studies for the cost differentials

between the certain prospect (i.e., cu for the expensive/unlimited resource set) and the

best or worst outcome of the risky one (i.e., cl,s or cl,f for the low-cost/limited-capacity

resource set). As Figures 6.11(a), 6.11(b) suggest, when the agents have the opportu-

nity to experience a marginally or significantly lower charging cost at low or high risk,